
2020-2021 University of Minnesota Duluth Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-2   Conf: 11-1   Home: 7-1   Away: 3-0   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Olson, Brooke 16-16 482 30.1 136-254 .535 30-76 .395 48-57 .842 26 99 125 7.8 24 0 26 28 8 12 350 21.9
42 Grow, Sarah 16-16 431 26.9 67-148 .453 0-6 .000 17-21 .810 20 75 95 5.9 29 0 16 11 34 2 151 9.4
11 Simonet, Ann 16-16 500 31.3 52-117 .444 23-51 .451 23-26 .885 15 40 55 3.4 21 1 48 26 1 22 150 9.4
32 Thiesen, Maesyn 16-16 514 32.1 43-90 .478 19-39 .487 22-31 .710 6 45 51 3.2 29 0 65 40 3 12 127 7.9
21 Kahl, Payton 16-16 459 28.7 28-91 .308 9-39 .231 27-40 .675 3 50 53 3.3 21 0 35 10 12 21 92 5.8
00 Rhoades, Taytum 16-0 301 18.8 30-78 .385 9-27 .333 12-15 .800 21 30 51 3.2 27 1 28 22 7 7 81 5.1
31 Gilbertson, Ella 14-0 165 11.8 15-39 .385 5-13 .385 17-22 .773 9 13 22 1.6 15 0 10 9 1 4 52 3.7
22 Granica, Madelyn 16-0 194 12.1 15-40 .375 5-20 .250 15-19 .789 8 25 33 2.1 15 0 6 3 3 4 50 3.1
23 Nelson, Kaylee 13-0 120 9.2 11-24 .458 5-12 .417 4-4 1.000 0 5 5 0.4 9 0 10 2 1 6 31 2.4
03 Hakamaki, Taya 7-0 35 5.0 5-13 .385 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 3 4 7 1.0 6 0 0 5 1 2 15 2.1
45 Miller, Lauren 6-0 10 1.7 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.7
04 Hakamaki, Shaily 5-0 6 1.2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Tschida, Ani 4-0 8 2.0 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 404-904 .447 106-291 .364 189-239 .791 129 416 545 34.1 198 2 244 168 71 92 1103 68.94
Opponents 3225 201.6 344-914 .376 94-278 .338 176-207 .850 149 387 536 33.5 247 4 182 202 21 87 958 59.88

Team Statistics UMD OPP
SCORING 1103 958
    Points Per Game 68.9 59.9
    Scoring Margin 9.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 404-904 344-914
    Field Goal Pct .447 .376
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-291 94-278
    3PT FG Pct .364 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 189-239 176-207
    FT Pct .791 .850
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 11.0
REBOUNDS 545 536
    Rebounds Per Game 34.1 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 244 182
    Assists Per Game 15.3 11.4
TURNOVERS 168 202
    Turnovers Per Game 10.5 12.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.9
STEALS 92 87
    Steals Per Game 5.8 5.4
BLOCKS 71 21
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 1.3
ATTENDANCE 304 106
    Dates/Avg Per Date 8-38 3-35
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-98

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Minn. Duluth 268 276 260 291 8 1103
Opponents 241 228 236 251 2 958

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/02/21 at Winona St. W 68-47 10
* 01/08/21 MINOT ST. W 83-65 10
* 01/09/21 MINOT ST. W 72-57 10
* 01/29/21 NORTHERN ST. W 61-55 36
* 01/30/21 NORTHERN ST. W 67-64 48
* 02/05/21 at Minn.-Crookston W 67-45 46
* 02/06/21 at Minn.-Crookston W 72-64 50
* 02/12/21 BEMIDJI ST. W 68-58 68
* 02/13/21 BEMIDJI ST. W 73-62 68
* 02/19/21 ST. CLOUD ST. L 49-60 64
* 02/20/21 ST. CLOUD ST. W 69-60 0
* 02/25/21 vs Sioux Falls W 78-64 71

02/27/21 vs Bemidji St. W 76-67 71
02/28/21 vs St. Cloud St. W 67-55 87
03/12/21 vs Emporia St. W 76-70 141
03/13/21 vs Neb.-Kearney L 57-65 121

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of Minnesota Duluth Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-1   Home: 7-1   Away: 3-0   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Olson, Brooke 12-12 351 29.3 95-179 .531 20-55 .364 41-48 .854 18 65 83 6.9 17 0 23 21 5 10 251 20.9
42 Grow, Sarah 12-12 328 27.3 50-110 .455 0-4 .000 15-17 .882 15 61 76 6.3 19 0 10 6 25 2 115 9.6
11 Simonet, Ann 12-12 371 30.9 38-84 .452 16-37 .432 12-13 .923 11 30 41 3.4 11 0 35 14 0 19 104 8.7
32 Thiesen, Maesyn 12-12 373 31.1 33-67 .493 15-30 .500 16-24 .667 3 33 36 3.0 19 0 47 34 3 7 97 8.1
00 Rhoades, Taytum 12-0 234 19.5 26-64 .406 9-23 .391 10-13 .769 19 26 45 3.8 22 1 21 15 5 7 71 5.9
21 Kahl, Payton 12-12 336 28.0 18-62 .290 6-27 .222 19-31 .613 3 36 39 3.3 15 0 24 7 10 15 61 5.1
31 Gilbertson, Ella 10-0 131 13.1 14-36 .389 5-13 .385 13-18 .722 9 12 21 2.1 9 0 9 8 1 3 46 4.6
22 Granica, Madelyn 12-0 142 11.8 13-31 .419 5-17 .294 15-18 .833 7 15 22 1.8 11 0 3 3 2 4 46 3.8
03 Hakamaki, Taya 6-0 35 5.8 5-13 .385 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 3 4 7 1.2 6 0 0 5 1 2 15 2.5
23 Nelson, Kaylee 9-0 75 8.3 6-14 .429 1-5 .200 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 0.2 7 0 6 0 1 3 17 1.9
45 Miller, Lauren 5-0 10 2.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.8
04 Hakamaki, Shaily 4-0 6 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20 Tschida, Ani 3-0 8 2.7 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 12 2400 200.0 300-669 .448 78-219 .356 149-190 .784 98 305 403 33.6 138 1 178 122 53 72 827 68.92
Opponents 2400 200.0 255-672 .379 72-197 .365 119-136 .875 105 284 389 32.4 190 3 140 163 12 63 701 58.42

Team Statistics UMD OPP
SCORING 827 701
    Points Per Game 68.9 58.4
    Scoring Margin 10.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 300-669 255-672
    Field Goal Pct .448 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-219 72-197
    3PT FG Pct .356 .365
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 149-190 119-136
    FT Pct .784 .875
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 9.9
REBOUNDS 403 389
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 178 140
    Assists Per Game 14.8 11.7
TURNOVERS 122 163
    Turnovers Per Game 10.2 13.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.9
STEALS 72 63
    Steals Per Game 6.0 5.3
BLOCKS 53 12
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 1.0
ATTENDANCE 304 106
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-38 3-35
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-71

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Minn. Duluth 208 203 197 219 827
Opponents 183 169 173 176 701

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/21 at  Winona St. W 68-47 10
01/08/21 MINOT ST. W 83-65 10
01/09/21 MINOT ST. W 72-57 10
01/29/21 NORTHERN ST. W 61-55 36
01/30/21 NORTHERN ST. W 67-64 48
02/05/21 at  Minn.-Crookston W 67-45 46
02/06/21 at  Minn.-Crookston W 72-64 50
02/12/21 BEMIDJI ST. W 68-58 68
02/13/21 BEMIDJI ST. W 73-62 68
02/19/21 ST. CLOUD ST. L 49-60 64
02/20/21 ST. CLOUD ST. W 69-60 0
02/25/21 vs  Sioux Falls W 78-64 71


